2026/05/06 R2.0 1 www.chipnorth.com
1 Description
CN87MXXX is a high-precision, low-power, low-
dropout voltage linear regulator with current
foldback function. It can provide up to 500mA of
output current with only 0.6μA quiescent current
and foldback current limit protection. The LDO is
available in SOT89-3, SOT23-3, SOT23-5, and

⚫ Foldback current limit protection
3 Applications
⚫ Smart wearables
⚫ Long-life battery-powered devices
⚫ Portable mobile devices such as mobile
phones, cameras, etc
⚫ Wireless communication equipment
4 Ordering information
Product Number Package Quantity/Tape
CN87MXXXAOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN87MXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape
CN87MXXXTGR SOT23-3 3000/Tape
CN87MXXXTBR SOT23-5 3000/Tape
CN87MXXXDQR DFNWB-4L 10000/Tape
Product Number Output voltage
CN87M012 VOUT=1.2V
CN87M018 VOUT=1.8V
CN87M025 VOUT=2.5V
CN87M028 VOUT=2.8V
CN87M030 VOUT=3.0V
CN87M033 VOUT=3.3V
CN87M036 VOUT=3.6V
CN87M040 VOUT=4.0V
CN87M050 VOUT=5.0V
5 Marking
Product Number Marking
CN87MXXXAOGR
CN87MXXXA
YYWW
CN87MXXXOGR
CN87MXXX
YYWW
CN87MXXXTGR
87XXXT
YYWW
CN87MXXXTBR
87MXXX
YYWW
CN87MXXXDQR
XX
YW
Note: YY=Year WW=Week.
Green (RoHS & HF): CHIPNORTH defines "Green" to
mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen
substances. If you have additional comments or questions,
please contact your CHIPNORTH representative directly.
Moisture sensitivity level(MSL):3
High-precision, Low Power Linear Regulator
with Current Foldback Function
CN87MXXX
  Chipnorth Electronic Technology (Nanjing) Co., Ltd. CN87MXXX
2026/05/06 R2.0 2 www.chipnorth.com
6 Pinout
VIN
VOUT NC